Master City of San José Consultant Agreement Amendment to Approved Service Order – RWF Capital Projects Cover Page

			00	voi i ago		
1a.	CPMS Contract	No.: 8125-2		1b.	Master Agreement AC	C No.: 27747
2.	☐ First ☐ Se	cond Third	☐ Fourth	⊠ Fifth Ar	mendment to Approved	Service Order No. 2
3.	Consultant's Na	ame: MNS Engine	eers, Inc. ("C	Consultant")		
	Project Name:	Construction M and Meter Rep			ion Services for Advand ject ("Project")	ced Facility Control
	Amendment Description:				r No. 2 reallocates comp) to Task No. 4 (Constru	
4. The above-referenced Approved Service Order is amended as follows:						
ć	— Fourth Revis	ed Budget/Fiscal A ed Budget/Fiscal At	attachment is	amended to ı		nird Revised Budget/Fiscal ached ☐ First ☐ Second ent. ☐ Fifth Revised
I	Revised I	Attachment A: Fourth Revised A Third Fourth	ttachment A	is amende	d to read as set forth in	nd Revised
(c. Terms a	nd Conditions –	Attachmen	nt B: The	☐ original ☐ First R	evised
					nent B is amended to re ☐ Fifth Revised Attachr	
(Revised T		ourth Revis	ed Attachm	☐ original ☐ First Revent C is amended to rea ☑ Fifth Revised Attach	ad as set forth in the
5.	Each of the attac	hments to this an	nendment is	incorporate	ed herein by reference.	
6.	Consultant Ap	proval: Greg C	26 Chelini (O <u>c</u> t 15, 202	21 16:09 PDT)		Date: Oct 15, 2021
7.		Form (City Atto d Service Order		nt Form Ap _l	proved by the Office o	f the City Attorney
		ium Service Order Co of service order amend			Service Order, as amended, is	s \$100,000 or less, and the
		d as to Form:	A			- Oct 21 2021
	Sr. Dept.	City Attorney: <u>V</u>	al i			Date: Oct 21, 2021
8.	City Director A	Approval: Napp	Fukuda (Oct 21, 20) 021 13:16 PDT)		Date: Oct 21, 2021
a	all Ma	Oct 21, 2021				

MM (M) Oct

CPMS Contract No. 8125-2 Service Order No.: 2 (5th Amendment) Consultant: MNS Engineers, Inc. ☐ First ☐ Second ☐ Third ☒ Fourth ☐ Fifth Revised Budget/Fiscal Attachment This Revised Budget/Fiscal Attachment is attached to the | First | Second | Third | 1. | Fifth amendment to Approved Service Order No. 2 issued pursuant to the Master Agreement having the above-referenced CPMS Contract No. 2. The Maximum Service Order Compensation set forth on Line 7.b. of Section 7 of the Approved Service Order cover page is: Decreased from \$ to \$. ☐ Increased from \$ to \$... 3. Section 7 of the Approved Service Order cover page is appended to read as follows: \$ Current unencumbered amount in Master Agreement: 580,698.26 a. \$ Service Order Compensation for this Service Order 02 Amendment: b. 0.00 \$ C. New unencumbered balance in Master Agreement: 580,698.26 d. Appropriation Certification: I certify that an unexpended appropriation in the amount of the Maximum service Order Compensation is available in the following fund(s) and that such fund(s) will be encumbered to pay for this Approved Service Order. Appn: 7224 Fund: 512 RC: 183495 Amount: \$26.407.00 Fund: 512 Appn: 7224 RC: 183496 Amount: (\$26,407.00) Fund: _____ Appn: ____ Amount: \$_____ RC: _____ RC: _____ Amount: \$_____

Fund: _____ Appn: ____

Division Analyst Approval:

Authorized Signature:

_____ Date: Oct 15, 2021

Oct 20, 2021

CPMS Contract No. 8125-2 Service Order No.: 2 (5th Amendment) Consultant: MNS Engineers, Inc.

☐ Fourth ⊠ Fifth Revised Attachment C: Compensation Table	This Revised Attachment C is an attachment to the Tirst Second Third Fourth XFifth amendment to Approved Service Order No. 2 issued soursuant to the Master Agreement having the above-referenced CPMS Contract No. The Revised Attachment C attached to the Second Amendment to Approverservice Order No. 2, including any exhibits thereto, is deleted in its entirety and replaced by the following:
ırth 🖂 Fif	irst ☐ Second ☐ Third ☐Fourth ☑Fifth enced CPMS Contract No. The Revised Attachm:ted in its entirety and replaced by the following:
☐ Fou	Sec bd CPMS in its ent
☐ Third	☐ First reference s deleted
	t to the e above- hereto, is
☐ First ☐ Second	ttachment having the exhibits th
	is an a sement ing any
☐ First	This Revised Attachment C is an attachment to the Tipursuant to the Master Agreement having the above-refere Service Order No. 2, including any exhibits thereto, is delet
	This purs Ser

Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7
Task No. and Task Title from Attachment A	Invoice Period	Multiplier Compensation	Contract Personnel	Reimbursable Expenses (Including applicable markup)	Subconsultant Costs (Including markup)	Total Compensation
Task 1 – Project Management, QA/QC, Meetings	Monthly Completion of Task(s) Completion of Work	\$78,800.00	0\$	0\$	0\$	\$78,800.00
Task 2 – Pre-Construction Phase Services	Monthly Completion of Task(s) Completion of Work	\$5,162.40	0\$	0\$	0\$	\$5,162.40
Task 3 – Construction Management (CM) Services	☑ Monthly☐ Completion of Task(s)☐ Completion of Work	\$143,515.96	0\$	\$0	\$0	\$143,515.96
Task 4 – Construction Inspection Services	Monthly Completion of Task(s) Completion of Work	\$ 270,710.70	\$ 417,576.42	\$0	\$ 5,659.38	\$ 693,946.50
Task 5 – Testing, Startup, and Commissioning Support (Optional)	Monthly Completion of Task(s) Completion of Work	\$44,149.06	0\$	0\$	\$16,443	\$60,592.06
Task 6 – Construction Closeout Activities	Monthly Completion of Task(s) Completion of Work	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$0	\$0	\$ 25,000.00
	Maximum Compensation	\$ 549,338.1	\$ 435,576.42	0\$	\$ 22,102.38	\$1,007,016.92

Service Order Amendment Template – RWF Capital Projects / T-12798 T-31387.002.002.002 / MNS SO 02 5th Amendment_rev 5th Amend Adv Fac Ph 1_FINAL

Service Order – Amended Attachment C Form Approved by the Office of the City Attorney April 2016



CAPITAL OF SILICON VALLEY					
For your Electron Fully Executed Cor		CITY STAFF: STAFF EMAIL:			
SCANNED SIGNATURE AUTHORIZATION					
DATE: <u>9/9/20</u>		Total Pages: (Including This Page)			
CONSULTANT NAME:	Greg Chelini				
EMAIL:	gchelini@mnsengineers.com 805-896-9474				
PHONE:					
SIGNATURE OF CONSULTANT:					
	DIF	RECTIONS:			
REVIEW THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT, IF IT IS ACCEPTABLE:					
1. SIGN THE DOCUMENT					
CHECK THE BOX BELOW YOUR NAME AND SIGN AGREEING TO THE USE OF ELECTRONIC SIGNATURES					
3. SCAN YOUR EXECUTED DOCUMENT TOGETHER WITH THIS COVER PAGE IN BLUE INK					
4. EMAIL THE ENTIRE DOCUMENT TO (CITY STAFF EMAIL ADDRESS):					
To Be Completed by City Staff:					
ALTERNATIVE METHODS OF VERIFICATION:					
☐ USE OF A PASSWORD PROTECTED WEBSITE					
Confirmed by a Known Telephone Number					
CONFIRMED BY A K	NOWN TELEPHONE				

City of San José Contract/Agreement Transmittal Form

Route Order	Attached / Completed	Electronically Signed
TO: ☐ City Attorney ☐ City Manager ☑ City Clerk OR Return to Dept. (circle one)	 ☐ Insurance Certificates / Waiver ☐ Business Tax Certificate ☐ Contacted Clerk re: Form 700 ☐ Supplemental Memorandums 	rs ☑ Electronically Signed: Select one ☑ Audit Trail Attached (if applicable) ☑ Scanned Signature Authorization (if applicable): Select One
Type of Document: Amendment	Type of Contract: Consu	ulting Services
REQUIRED INFORMATION FOR A	LL CONTRACTS:	Existing GILES # 661390-024
Contractor: MNS Engineers, Inc.		
Address: 201 N. Calle Cesar Cha	vez, Suite 300, Santa Barbara (CA 93103
Phone: 8015.692.6921	Email: gch	elini@mnsengineers.com
Contract Description: Service Orde	r 02 Fifth Amendment Task B	udget Reallocation
Term Start Date:	Term End Date:	Extension: Select one
Method of Procurement: Select one	RFB, RFP or RFQ No.:	Date Conducted:
Agenda Date (if applicable):	Age	enda Item No.:
Resolution No.:	Ord	linance No.:
Original Contract Amount:	An	nount of Increase/Decrease: 0
Option #: of Option Ar	mount: NT	E/Updated Contract Amount: 1,007,016.92
Fund/Appropriation:		
Form 700 Required (Selection mandate		enue Agreement: Select one
Tax Certificate No.: 2380994879	Ехр	iration Date: <u>9/15/2022</u>
Department: ESD (76)		
Department Contact: Norman Mas	carinas x54006 Custor	ner (Finance Only):
Notes:		
Department Director Signature:		Date
Office of the City Manager Signatu	ıre:	